

Jocelyn Boyd Chief Clerk/Executive Director Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5246

Date: February 7<sup>th</sup>, 2024

## The Public Service Commission State of South Carolina

COMMISSIONERS Florence P. Belser, Second District *Chair* Delton W. Powers, Jr., Seventh District *Vice Chairman* Carolyn L. "Carolee" Williams, First District Stephen M. "Mike" Caston, Third District Thomas J. "Tom" Ervin, Fourth District Headen B. Thomas, Fifth District Justin T. Williams, Sixth District

> Clerk's Office Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5199

## South Carolina Public Service Commission Schedules Public Hearing in Docket No. 2024-4-G

*Columbia, South Carolina*—The Public Service Commission of South Carolina has scheduled a public hearing in <u>Docket No. 2024-4-G</u> for 10 a.m. on Thursday, July 18<sup>th</sup>, 2024. This Docket pertains to Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc.'s ("Company") annual review of purchased gas adjustment and gas purchasing policies and potentially includes an increase or decrease in the Company's gas adjustment. During this hearing, the Public Service Commission (PSC) will review the costs that Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc. paid for purchased gas to serve the Company's customers and will evaluate the way the Company purchased this gas for its customers. The PSC will determine if the Company's method and administration of purchasing gas for its customers is reasonable and prudent, which may affect the bills paid by customers of the Company.

This hearing will be broadcast live through the Commission's partnership with SCETV at this link.

The complete Docket can be found on the Commission's Docket Management System <u>at this link</u>. For more information, follow the Commission on <u>Facebook</u> or email <u>contact@psc.sc.gov</u> or call 803.896.5100.

#####